
              



Welcome aboard!

Thanks for choosing to travel with us. We operate around 100
services across Greater Glasgow that are designed to make
your journey as easy as possible.

• Timetables Pages 4-5
and 9-10

• Route Page 6
• Customer services Back Page

A choice of tickets
We offer a range of tickets to suit your travelling needs. As
well as singles and returns, we have tickets offering unlimited
travel such as FirstDay, FirstWeek, First4Week and FirstYear.

Contact our Customer Services team for more information.

100 Cathcart Road, Glasgow, G42 7BH

0345 646 0707

(Mon-Fri 7am-7pm & weekends 9am-5pm)

www.firstgroup.com/contactglasgow

@FirstinGlasgow

FirstGlasgow

Traveline (public transport info):
0871 200 22 33 (calls from landlines at 12p/min, 24/7)
www.travelinescotland.com

Find out more at firstglasgow.com
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City Centre – Milton
via SpringburnM3

Mondays to Fridays

                                                                                                                                                                                        A           B                         C
                                                                         Note                                                                                                    SPT       SPT                     SPT       SPT
                                             Service Number     M3      M3      M3      M3                  M3      M3      M3      M3      M3      M3      M3

Cowcaddens, Subway Station                         0718    0818    0908    1008               1608    1713    1813    1813    1903    1952    2054
City Centre, Hope Street, Sauchiehall Street   0724    0824    0914    1014    then    1614    1719    1819    1819    1908    1958    2100
St Georges Cross                                              0731    0831    0921    1021   every   1621    1727    1826    1826      —        —      2107
Saracen Cross                                                   0743    0843    0933    1033      60      1633    1741    1839    1838      —        —      2119
Springburn Shopping Centre                            0754    0854    0944    1044   mins.   1644    1752    1849    1848      —        —      2129
Stobhill Hospital                                                0804    0904    0954    1054    until    1654    1802    1859    1857      —        —      2136
Milton, Skerray Street                                       0814    0914    1004    1104               1704    1810    1907    1905      —        —        —

Note:
SPT Operated on behalf of Strathclyde Partnership for Transport
A This journey operates at these times until 14 July 2017
B This journey operates at these times from 18 July 2017
C This journey operates 2 minutes later from 18 July 2017
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City Centre – Milton
via Springburn

Saturdays

                                                                                                                                                             A           B                         C
                                                                         Note                                                                         SPT       SPT       SPT       SPT       SPT                        
                                             Service Number     M3      M3      M3                  M3      M3      M3      M3      M3      M3

Cowcaddens, Subway Station                         0858    1008    1108               1708    1808    1808    1903    1952    2054
City Centre, Hope Street, Sauchiehall Street   0904    1014    1114    then    1714    1814    1814    1909    1958    2100
St Georges Cross                                              0911    1021    1121   every   1721    1821    1821      —        —      2107
Saracen Cross                                                   0923    1033    1133      60      1733    1833    1833      —        —      2119
Springburn Shopping Centre                            0934    1044    1144   mins.   1744    1844    1843      —        —      2129
Stobhill Hospital                                                0943    1054    1154    until    1754    1854    1852      —        —      2136
Milton, Skerray Street                                       0952    1104    1204               1804    1902    1900      —        —        —

Sundays
Service M3 does not run on Sundays. For alternative evening and Sunday service between Milton, Saracen Cross and City Centre, please see service 75
timetable.

Note:
SPT Operated on behalf of Strathclyde Partnership for Transport
A This journey operates at these times until 15 July 2017
B This journey operates at these times from 22 July 2017

M3
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Milton – City Centre
via Springburn

Mondays to Fridays

                                                                         Note       A           A           A           A                         A           A           A           B           C           C
                                             Service Number     M3      M3      M3      M3                  M3      M3      M3      M3      M3      M3

Milton, Skerray Street                                       0632    0729    0819    0919    then    1519    1624    1724    1819    1909      —
Stobhill Hospital                                                0642    0741    0832    0932   every   1532    1637    1737    1830    1920    2020
Springburn Shopping Centre                            0651    0751    0842    0942      60      1542    1647    1747    1839    1929    2029
Saracen Cross                                                   0701    0801    0851    0951    mins   1551    1656    1756    1848    1938    2038
St Georges Cross                                              0713    0813    0903    1003    until    1603    1708    1808    1859    1949    2049
Cowcaddens, Subway Station                         0716    0816    0906    1006               1606    1711    1811    1902    1952    2054

Notes:
A Journey continues to Milton via city centre
B Journeys continues to Stobhill via city centre
C Operated on behalf of Strathclyde Partnership for Transport. Journeys continues to Hope Street.

M3



10

Milton – City Centre
via Springburn

Saturdays

                                                                         Note       A           A           A           A                         A           B           C           C                          
                                             Service Number     M3      M3      M3      M3                  M3      M3      M3      M3                     

Milton, Skerray Street                                       0815    0920    1019    1119    then    1719    1819    1910      —          
Stobhill Hospital                                                0825    0932    1032    1132   every   1732    1830    1920    2020        
Springburn Shopping Centre                            0834    0942    1042    1142      60      1742    1839    1929    2029        
Saracen Cross                                                   0843    0951    1051    1151    mins   1751    1848    1938    2038        
St Georges Cross                                              0854    1002    1103    1203    until    1803    1859    1949    2049        
Cowcaddens, Subway Station                         0857    1005    1106    1206               1806    1902    1952    2052        

Sundays
Service M3 does not run on Sundays. For alternative evening and Sunday service between Milton, Saracen Cross and City Centre, please see service 75
timetable.

Notes:
A Journey continues to Milton via city centre
B Journeys continues to Stobhill via city centre
C Operated on behalf of Strathclyde Partnership for Transport. Journeys continues to Hope Street.

M3



Buses from every10
mins

Get your trip off to a flyer with 
single, return and group tickets.

Connect from your local First bus service.

firstglasgow.com/glasgowairportexpress

Service 500

             



              




